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Dental Services Prior to September
2005

e Preventive

e Maintenance

e Emergency

e Orthodontia (participants 0-20)




DENTAL SERVICE
SEPTEMBER 2005-CURRENT

Adults: Coverage reduced to:
e Trauma
e Health Related

Adults in categories of assistance for blind,
pregnant and nursing home participants:

e Full benefit

Children:
e Full benefit




MO HealthNet Appropriation Growth

*FY 1968 - $19.4 Million
*FY 2008 - $ 5.5 Billion




FFS DENTAL EXPENDITURES

Expenditures Unduplicated Dollar / Participant

Participants

FY06 $19.2M 108,043 $17.77
FY07 $10.0M 84,708 $11.80
FY08 $10.5M 86,566 $12.12

FY09 $12.6M 87,824 $14.34




FFS Dental Providers by County
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Managed Care Dental
Providers/Enrollee Ratio — East Region

EAST Dentist/Enrollee
Ratio

Harmony Health Plan of 13,809 1/230
Missouri
HealthCare USA 146 116,742 1 /800

Molina Healthcare of Missouiri 242 61,478 1 /254




Managed Care Dental
Providers/Enrollee Ratio — Central

Region
Central Dentist/Enrollee
Ratio
HealthCare USA 28,589 1/325
Missouri Care Health Plan 116 39,928 1/344

Molina Healthcare of Missouri 89 6,644 1/75




Managed Care Dental
Providers/Enrollee Ratio — West

Region
Dentist/Enrollee

Ratio
Blue-Advantage Plus of 28,229 1/ 353
Kansas City
Children’s Mercy Family Health 146 49,726 1/ 341
Partners
HealthCare USA 128 36,347 1/284

Molina Healthcare of Missouri 204 9,484 1/46




Missouri Dental Program

Based on 2008 data, 62,146 (33%)

MO HealthNet Managed Care Health
Plan participants received an annual
dental visit.




-

State Rankings

Statehealthfacts.org

United States 58,714,800
1. California 10,547,200
5. lllinois 2,422,300
11. Tennessee 1,482,300
16. MISSOURI 1,070,300
27. Arkansas 754,700
33. lowa 454,400
35. Kansas 360,000
51. North Dakota 73,100




416 Report

1999

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008
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634,491

643,125

91,025
148,743
150,176
157,869
159,591

159,066

75,566
125,708
128,169
137,719
140,785

140,539

37,068
88,189
90,476
94,086
89,792

85,621

296,615
405,292
406,496
405,002
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Center for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Site visit to MHD in 2008

e Performance Improvement Plan
(PIP) ~
 Dental task force o




Dental Task Force Recommendations:

e Handbooks for beneficiaries

e Contractual time frame

e Timely provision of services

e Frequent fluoride varnish applications

e Care coordination and case management
e Qutreach program

e Dental home

e Dental specialist

GOAL: DENTAL CARE INCREASE OF 3%




