Missouri Dental Program



Lois Sandbothe, LPN
MO HealthNet Division
Program Development Specialist

Dental Services Prior to September 2005

- Preventive
- Maintenance
- Emergency
- Orthodontia (participants 0-20)

DENTAL SERVICE SEPTEMBER 2005-CURRENT

Adults: Coverage reduced to:

- Trauma
- Health Related

Adults in categories of assistance for blind, pregnant and nursing home participants:

Full benefit

Children:

Full benefit

MO HealthNet Appropriation Growth

- •FY 1968 \$19.4 Million
- •FY 2008 \$ 5.5 Billion



FFS DENTAL EXPENDITURES

Expenditures	Unduplicated Participants	Dollar / Participant
FY06 \$19.2M	108,043	\$17.77
FY07 \$10.0M	84,708	\$11.80
FY08 \$10.5M	86,566	\$12.12
FY09 \$12.6M	87,824	\$14.34

FFS Dental Providers by County



Managed Care Dental Providers/Enrollee Ratio – East Region

EAST	Dentist	Enrollees	Dentist/Enrollee Ratio
Harmony Health Plan of Missouri	60	13,809	1 / 230
HealthCare USA	146	116,742	1 / 800
Molina Healthcare of Missouri	242	61,478	1 / 254

Managed Care Dental Providers/Enrollee Ratio – Central Region

Central	Dentists	Enrollees	Dentist/Enrollee Ratio
HealthCare USA	88	28,589	1 / 325
Missouri Care Health Plan	116	39,928	1 / 344
Molina Healthcare of Missouri	89	6,644	1 / 75

Managed Care Dental Providers/Enrollee Ratio – West Region

West	Dentists	Enrollees	Dentist/Enrollee Ratio
Blue-Advantage Plus of Kansas City	80	28,229	1 / 353
Children's Mercy Family Health Partners	146	49,726	1 / 341
HealthCare USA	128	36,347	1 / 284
Molina Healthcare of Missouri	204	9,484	1 / 46

Missouri Dental Program

Based on 2008 data, 62,146 (33%)
MO HealthNet Managed Care Health
Plan participants received an annual
dental visit.



State Rankings

Statehealthfacts.org

Rank (1=high , 51=low)	Total Medicaid Enrollment
United States	58,714,800
1. California	10,547,200
5. Illinois	2,422,300
11. Tennessee	1,482,300
16. MISSOURI	1,070,300
27. Arkansas	754,700
33. lowa	454,400
35. Kansas	360,000
51. North Dakota	73,100

416 Report

FFY	Total Eligible	Total receiving Any services	Total receiving Preventive services	Total receiving Treatment services	Total enrolled in Managed Care
1999	513,132	91,025	75,566	37,068	296,615
2004	684,632	148,743	125,708	88,189	405,292
2005	685,002	150,176	128,169	90,476	406,496
2006	664,330	157,869	137,719	94,086	405,002
2007	634,491	159,591	140,785	89,792	385,180
2008	643,125	159,066	140,539	85,621	427,608

Center for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Site visit to MHD in 2008

Performance Improvement Plan (PIP)

Dental task force

Dental Task Force Recommendations:

- Handbooks for beneficiaries
- Contractual time frame
- Timely provision of services
- Frequent fluoride varnish applications
- Care coordination and case management
- Outreach program
- Dental home
- Dental specialist

GOAL: DENTAL CARE INCREASE OF 3%